# ATTACHMENT 1

Bid No.: RFB 2020-02

### VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA PROPOSAL QUOTE FORM FOR DISASTER RECOVERY SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO

DATE SUBMITTED: 11/05/2019

VENDOR NAME:\_\_\_CrowderGulf Joint Venture, Inc.

TO: The Village of Estero Estero, Florida

Jelis Canny

Having carefully examined the "General Conditions", and the "Detailed Specifications", all of which are contained herein, the Undersigned proposes to furnish the following which meets these specifications:

NOTE REQUIREMENT: IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VENDOR TO CHECK THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO WEB SITE FOR ANY PROJECT ADDENDA ISSUED FOR THIS PROJECT. THE VILLAGE WILL POST ADDENDA TO THIS WEB PAGE, BUT WILL NOT NOTIFY.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of Addenda numbers: N/A

#### PLEASE PROVIDE PRICING ON ATTACHMENTS A & B

TO BE STARTED WITHIN \_\_\_\_\_\_ 48 Hours / 2 Days CALENDAR DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF NOTICE TO PROCEED.

Bidders should carefully read all the terms and conditions of the specifications. Any representation of deviation or modification to the bid may be grounds to reject the bid.

Are there any modifications to the bid or specifications:

YES\_\_\_\_\_ NO\_\_\_X

Failure to clearly identify any modifications in the space below or on a separate page may be grounds for the bidder being declared nonresponsive or to have the award of the bid rescinded by the Village.

MODIFICATIONS:

Bidder shall submit his/her bid on the Village's Proposal Quote Form, including the firm name and authorized signature. Any blank spaces on the Proposal Quote Form, qualifying notes or exceptions, counter offers, lack of required submittals, or signatures, on the Village's Form may result in the Bidder/Bid being declared non-responsive by the Village.

### ANTI-COLLUSION STATEMENT

THE BELOW SIGNED VENDOR HAS NOT DIVULGED TO, DISCUSSED OR COMPARED HIS RESPONSE WITH OTHER VENDORS AND HAS NOT COLLUDED WITH ANY OTHER VENDOR OR PARTIES TO A RESPONSE WHATSOEVER. NOTE: NO PREMIUMS, REBATES OR GRATUITIES TO ANY EMPLOYEE OR AGENT ARE PERMITTED EITHER WITH, PRIOR TO, OR AFTER ANY DELIVERY OF MATERIALS.

| FIRM NAMECrowderGulf Joint Venture, Inc           |
|---|
| BY (Printed): John Ramsay                         |
| BY (Signature): John and                          |
| TITLE: Presidente CEO                             |
| ADDRESS: 5435 Business Parkway Theodore, AL 36582 |
|   |
| PHONE NO.: 800-992-6207                           |
| FAX NO.: 251-459-7433                             |
| CELLULAR PHONE NO.: 251-402-3677                  |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS:                                   |

4

### ATTACHMENT A - PRICING

### CORE SERVICES, STUMPS, HAZARDOUS LIMBS & TREE REMOVAL

Example Quantities and Extended Pricing will be utilized for evaluation purposes only.

Prices shall be all-inclusive of the requirements as defined in this document.

Bidders are required to complete the unit price fields and calculate price extensions based upon the estimated quantity.

Core Services: Debris Removal, Management, & Site Services

Item No. 1:

Debris Removal from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Sites (DMS)

| Unit | Unit Price | Example Quantity (for Evaluation) | Extended Price  |
|------|------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|
| CY   | \$7.65     | 258,000                           | \$ 1,973,700.00 |

Item No. 2:

Debris Removal from Debris Management Sites (DMS) and Hauling to Final Disposal Site (See Notes 1 & 2 Below)

| Unit | Unit Price | Example Quantity (for Evaluation) | Extended Price       |  |
|------|------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|--|
| CY   | \$4.90     | 44,000                            | \$ <u>215,600.00</u> |  |

Item No. 3:

Debris Removal from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling Directly to Final Disposal Site (See Notes 1 & 2 Below)

| Unit | Unit Price | Example Quantity (for Evaluation) | Extended Price |  |
|------|------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| CY   | \$ 10.95   | 4,500                             | \$ 49,275.00   |  |

Item No. 4:

Cost per mile for alternate disposal sites outside of Lee County (See Notes 1 & 2 Below)

| Unit          | Unit Price      | Example Quantity (for Evaluation) | Extended Price |
|---------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| Cost/<br>Mile | \$ <u>18.00</u> | 0                                 | \$0.00         |

Item No. 5:

Management of Debris Management Sites (DMS) (See Notes 4 & 5 Below)

| Unit     | Unit Price  | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                            | Extended Price  |
|----------|---|--|---|
| CY       | \$  | 258,000  | \$554,700.00  |
| Item N   | lo. 6:  |  |   |
| Proces   | sing (Grinding/Chipping                             | ) of Debris at DMS or Final Disposal Site                    |   |
| Unit     | Unit Price  | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                            | Extended Price  |
| CY       | \$2.85  | 258,000  | \$ 735,300.00   |
| Item N   | lo. 7:  |  |   |
|          | sing (Burning) of Debris<br>n Incineration and Open | at DMS or Final Disposal Site (Please provide pr<br>Burning) | ricing for both Air   |
| Unit     | Unit Price  | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                            | Extended Price  |
| CY<br>CY | \$\$  | 32,000<br>32,000   | 32,000.00<br>\$(Air Curtain)<br>\$(Open Burning)<br>16,000.00 |
| Item N   | o. 8:   |  | 10,000.00   |
| Pick U   | p and Haul of White Go                              | ods to Disposal Site within Lee County (See Note             | 1 Below)  |
| Unit     | Unit Price  | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                            | Extended Price  |
| UNIT     | \$_35.00  | 100  | \$ 3,500.00   |
| Item N   | o. 9:   |  |   |
| Pick U   | p and Disposal of Hazar                             | dous Material  |   |
| Unit     | Unit Price  | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                            | Extended Price  |
| LB       | \$6.95  | 300  | \$  |
| Item N   | o. 10:  |  |   |
| Freon l  | Management and Recycl                               | ing (See Note 7 Below)                                       |   |
| Unit     | Unit Price  | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                            | Extended Price  |
| UNIT     | \$_35.00  | 70   | \$ 2,450.00   |

\$\_46,320.00

Item No. 11:

Non-Domestic Dead Animal Collection and Transportation to final disposal

| <u>Unit</u>  | Unit Price   | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)   | Extended Price   |
|--------------|--|---|--|
| EACH         | 1 \$_50.00   | 25  | \$1,250.00   |
|              |  | CORE SERVICES COSTS TOTAL:  | \$3,585,860.00   |
| growi        | Extraction (Includes rer<br>ng on the public right of<br>ote 6 Below): | noval and hauling to disposal of hazardous tree st<br>way (ROW). Stumps placed at the ROW by othe | tumps resulting from trees<br>rs are considered debris – |
| Item N       | No. 12:  |   |  |
| >24 in       | ch diameter to 47.99 inc   | h diameter (See Note 7 Below)   |  |
| Unit         | Unit Price   | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)   | Extended Price   |
| Per<br>Stump | \$   | 100   | \$25,000.00  |
| Item N       | lo. 13:  |   |  |
| 48 incl      | n diameter and greater (S  | ee Note 7 Below)  |  |
| Unit         | Unit Price   | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)   | Extended Price   |
| Per<br>Stump | \$350.00   | 60  | \$_21,000.00   |
| Item N       | o. 14:   |   |  |
| On site      | stump grinding includin  | g filling hole with wood chips (See Note 7 Below  | v)   |
| Unit         | Unit Price   | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)   | Extended Price   |
| Per<br>Inch  | \$ <u>16.00</u>  | 20  | \$320.00   |
|              |  |   |  |

STUMP EXTRACTION TOTAL:

Hazardous Limb Removal (After initial 70 hour period):

Item No. 15:

Storm Damaged Hazardous Limb Removal (See Note 7 Below)

| Unit        | Unit Price | Example Quantity (for Evaluation) | Extended Price |  |
|-------------|------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| Per<br>Tree | \$_145.00  | 8                                 | \$1,160.00     |  |

STORM DAMAGED HAZARDOUS LIMB REMOVAL TOTAL: \$\_1,160.00

Storm Damaged Hazardous Tree Removal: Diameters of trees are measured at breast height: (Prices include removal of tree to ROW for collection as debris and flush cutting stumps to ground level – See Note 7 Below)

Item No. 16:

Trees that require the "Climbing" and "Cut & Drop" method (e.g. trees over structures, homes, buildings, utilities or public ROW)

| 6" to 12.99" diameter<br>Unit Unit Price  | Example Quantity (for Evaluation) | Extended Price |
|---|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| Per <u>\$300.00</u><br>Tree               | 5                                 | \$             |
| 13" to 23.99" diameter<br>Unit Unit Price | Example Quantity (for Evaluation) | Extended Price |
| Per \$ <u>600.00</u><br>Tree              | 4                                 | \$             |
| >24" diameter                             |                                   |                |
| Unit Unit Price                           | Example Quantity (for Evaluation) | Extended Price |
| Per <u>\$1,200.00</u><br>Tree             | 2                                 | \$2,400.00     |

Item No. 17:

Trees that can only be accessed by "Mechanized Equipment" (i.e., bucket trucks, skid steer loaders, log skidders, excavators, wheel loaders)

| 6" to       | 12.99" diameter |                                   |                |
|-------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| Unit        | Unit Price      | Example Quantity (for Evaluation) | Extended Price |
| Per<br>Tree | \$              | 5                                 | \$600.00       |

| 13" to 23.99" diameter<br>Unit Unit Price | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                | Extended Price                              |
|---|--|---|
| Per \$ <u>250.00</u><br>Tree              | 4  | \$  |
| >24" diameter<br>Unit Unit Price          | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                | Extended Price                              |
| Per \$_400.00<br>Tree                     | 2  | \$  |
| Item No. 18:                              |  |   |
| Uprooted Trees; including t               | hose that have fallen in open areas, with easy a | ccess, or that have fallen on               |
| damaged structures                        |  |   |
| 6" to 12.99" diameter<br>Unit Unit Price  | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                | Extended Price                              |
| Per \$ <u>80.00</u><br>Tree               | 5  | \$ <u>400.00</u>                            |
| 13" to 23.99" diameter                    |  |   |
| Unit Unit Price                           | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                | Extended Price                              |
| Per \$ <u>200.00</u><br>Tree              | 4  | \$  |
| >24" diameter                             |  |   |
| Unit Unit Price                           | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                | Extended Price                              |
| Per \$ <u>350.00</u><br>Tree              | 2  | \$  |
| Item No. 19:                              |  |   |
| Trees broken in two parts or              | snapped in half with debris not fallen on any o  | dwelling or structure.                      |
| 6" to 12.99" diameter                     |  |   |
| Unit Unit Price                           | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                | Extended Price                              |
| Per \$ <u>80.00</u><br>Tree               | 5  | \$400.00                                    |
| 13" to 23.99" diameter<br>Unit Unit Price | Example Quantity (for Evaluation)                | Extended Price                              |
| Per \$_200.00                             | 4  | \$  |
| Tree                                      |  | te or anna confidentia e sectoral de consta |

| >24" (<br>Unit | diameter<br>Unit Price | Example Quantity (for Evaluation) | Ex       | stended Price |  |
|----------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|---------------|--|
| Per<br>Tree    | \$_350.00              | 2                                 | \$700.00 |               |  |
|                |                        | TREE REMOVAL TOTAL                | \$       | 12,500.00     |  |

#### SUMMARY OF COSTS

Listed below is the Summary of all "Extended Price" totals. These totals will be used for evaluation purposes in determining the Low Bidder.

| CORE SERVICES TOTAL:             | \$  | 3,585,860.00 |
|----------------------------------|-----|--------------|
| STUMP EXTRACTION TOTAL:          | \$  | 46,320.00    |
| HAZARDOUS LIMB REMOVAL TOTAL:    | \$_ | 1,160.00     |
| STORM DAMAGE TREE REMOVAL TOTAL: | \$_ | 12,500.00    |
| GRAND TOTAL:                     | \$_ | 3,645,840.00 |

Notes:

- Prices include disposal sites located in Lee County and at the Lee/Hendry Landfill in Felda, FL. Tipping fees at final disposal site(s) will be the responsibility of Contractor unless approved otherwise. Tipping Fees shall be a pass through.
- 2. For out of County disposal sites (excluding the Lee/Hendry Landfill) additional mileage will begin and be measured from the Lee County boundary closest to the disposal site. The approved per load additional mileage cost will be applied to each ticketed out of County load and be applicable only to the miles beyond the Lee County boundary. Mileage is based on a one-way haul distance.
- 3. For a multi-year contract, the prices shown in Attachment A (above) would be adjusted on the anniversary date of the Contract according a percentage equal to the percent change in the Consumer Price Index as published in the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics (CWUR0300SA0) is the established index.
- 4. Includes all site services, including, providing monitoring towers, sanitary portable restrooms, and site safety and security.
- Includes comprehensive management of all debris and debris site, including grubbing and establishing ingress/egress as needed, maintaining driving and working surfaces, managing storm water and regulatory compliance, and close-out site remediation (see Scope of Services for more detail).
- 6. All stumps placed on the right of way by citizens will be converted to CY per the Stump Conversion Chart provided in FEMA Guidance DAP9523.11 and charged as regular debris for items 2 through 7.
- 7. Items must be documented as per the scope of services and in accordance with appropriate FEMA Guidance, including DAP9523.11 or as amended.
- 8. Contract rates listed above apply in all cases except when superseded by other Federal requirements such as FHWA Emergency Relief Program or others as applicable.

## ATTACHMENT B - OPTIONAL PRICING

The following Optional Contract Items will NOT be used in determining the low bidder. Items are contract items and will be ordered at the unit prices provided should they be needed by the Village.

### SPECIALTY REMOVAL & RESTORATION

Specialty Removal: Activities require specific task authorization and include all labor and management of tasks.

Item No. 1:

Sand/Soil Collection & Screening. Includes pick-up, screen, and return of screened sand to designated staging areas.

| Unit | Unit Pric   |  |
|------|-------------|--|
| CY   | \$<br>18.90 |  |

Item No. 2:

Pick-up and haul debris laden sand/mud/dirt/rock from sand screening operations to final disposal (See Notes 1 & 2 below).

|                 | Unit                       |         |            | Unit Price                                   |
|-----------------|----------------------------|---------|------------|--|
|                 | CY                         | \$      | 23.00      |  |
| Item No. 3:     |                            |         |            |  |
| Removal of eli  | gible vehicles – haul to c | lesigna | ted stagin | g or final disposal (See Notes 1 & 2 below). |
|                 | Unit                       |         |            | Unit Price                                   |
|                 | Unit                       | \$      | 200.00     |  |
| Item No. 4:     |                            |         |            |  |
| Removal of eli  | gible vessels from land.   |         |            |  |
|                 | Unit                       |         |            | Unit Price                                   |
|                 | LF                         | \$      | 65.00      |  |
| Item No. 5:     |                            |         |            |  |
| Demolition of I | Private Structure. (Non-   | Asbest  | os)        |  |
|                 | Unit                       |         |            | Unit Price                                   |
|                 | CY                         | \$      | 22.00      |  |
|                 |                            |         | 43         |  |

Restoration: Activities require specific task authorization and include all labor and management of tasks.

Item No. 6:

Beach/Lake Restoration - Berm/Beach Construction.

| Unit |             | Unit Price |  |
|------|-------------|------------|--|
| CY   | \$<br>39.50 |            |  |
|      |             |            |  |

Item No. 7:

Canal Shoreline Restoration.

| Unit |             | Unit Price |
|------|-------------|------------|
| LF   | \$<br>48.00 |            |

Notes:

- Prices include disposal sites located in Lee County and at the Lee/Hendry Landfill in Felda, FL. Tipping fees at final disposal site(s) will be the responsibility of Contractor unless approved otherwise.
- 2. For out of County disposal sites (excluding the Lee/Hendry Landfill) additional mileage will begin and be measured from the Lee County boundary closest to the disposal site. The approved per load additional mileage cost will be applied to each ticketed out of County load and be applicable only to the miles beyond the Lee County boundary. Mileage is based on a one-way haul distance.
- 3. Includes all site services, including, providing monitoring towers, sanitary portable restrooms, and site safety and security.
- 4. Includes comprehensive management of all debris and debris site, including grubbing and establishing ingress/egress as needed, maintaining driving and working surfaces, managing storm water and regulatory compliance, and close-out site remediation (see Scope of Services for more detail).
- Items must be documented as per the scope of services and in accordance with appropriate FEMA Guidance, including DAP9523.11 or as amended.
- 6. Contract rates listed above apply in all cases except when superseded by other Federal requirements such as FHWA Emergency Relief Program or others as applicable.

CrowderGulf Proposed Additional rates:

Waterway Debris Removal to DMS to Final Disposal = \$150.00 / Cubic Yard E-Waste to Final Disposal or Recycling Facility = \$40.00 / Each Private Property Debris Removal to DMS = \$19.00 / Cubic Yard

### SPECIALIZED LABOR & WORK CREWS

Labor rates listed hereunder are used for Negotiated and Special Services Tasks ONLY.

All labor rates are to be fully burdened to include all taxes, benefits, handling charges, overhead and profits; per diem and fuel is to be included in hourly labor rates.

Specialized Labor & Work Crews

| Labor Category                             | Unit   | Unit Price   |
|--|--------|--------------|
| Field Supervisor with truck and cell phone | Hourly | \$<br>65.00  |
| Administrative Assistant                   | Hourly | \$<br>50.00  |
| Heavy Equipment Operator                   | Hourly | \$<br>50.00  |
| Tool Operator (Chainsaw)                   | Hourly | \$<br>42.00  |
| Laborer with small tools                   | Hourly | \$<br>38.00  |
| Hazardous Material Worker with gear        | Hourly | \$<br>75.00  |
| Mechanic with truck and tools              | Hourly | \$<br>80.00  |
| Tree Climber with chainsaw and gear        | Hourly | \$<br>125.00 |

Work Crew Category - typical crew makeup for "First 70 Hours" Operation

Wheel Loader with operator, 2.5 CY, Foreman with support vehicle and small equipment, Laborer with chainsaw and two (2) laborers with small tools

Hourly for complete work crew

\$ 345.00

Bidder should list below any additional hourly known workers; Labor or Management. Rates are to be fully burdened.

Other - Defined other workers that may be required and the hourly rate to provide:

| Description | Unit   | Unit Price |
|-------------|--------|------------|
|             | Hourly | \$         |

45

#### EQUIPMENT

Item No. 1: Aerial Lift, Self-Propelled, Max. Platform Height: 37', to 15 HP, Articulated, Telescoping, Scissor Rate Per Hour: \$ 40.00 Item No. 2: Aerial Lift, Self-Propelled, Max. Platform Height: 60', to 30 HP, Articulated, Telescoping, Scissor Rate Per Hour: \$ 45.00 Item No. 3: Aerial Lift, Self-Propelled, Max. Platform Height: 70', to 50 HP, Articulated, Telescoping, Scissor Rate Per Hour: \$ 55.00 Item No. 4: Aerial Lift, Self-Propelled, Max. Platform Height: 125', to 85 HP, Articulated, Telescoping, Scissor Rate Per Hour: \$ 85.00 Item No. 5: Aerial Lift, Self-Propelled, Max. Platform Height: 150', to 130 HP, Articulated, Telescoping, Scissor Rate Per Hour: \$\_\_\_\_125.00 Item No. 6: Aerial Lift, Truck Mounted, Max. Platform Height: 25', Articulated, Telescoping, Scissor Rate Per Hour: \$ 35.00 Item No. 7: Aerial Lift, Truck Mounted, Max. Platform Height: 50', Articulated, Telescoping, Scissor 65.00 Rate Per Hour: \$ Item No. 8: Aerial Lift, Truck Mounted, Max. Platform Height: 75', Articulated, Telescoping, Scissor Rate Per Hour: \$ 80.00 Item No. 9: Aerial Lift, Truck Mounted, Max. Platform Height: 100', Articulated, Telescoping, Scissor Rate Per Hour: \$ 145.00

| Item No. 10:                                      |
|---|
| Breaker, Hand-Held Pavement, Weight: 25 - 90 lbs. |
| Rate Per Hour: \$ 40.00                           |
| Item No. 11:                                      |
| Breaker, Pavement, to 70 HP                       |
| Rate Per Hour: \$45.00                            |
| Item No. 12:                                      |
| Breaker, Pavement, to 105 HP                      |
| Rate Per Hour: \$50.00                            |
| Item No. 13:                                      |
| Breaker, Pavement, to 137 HP                      |
| Rate Per Hour: \$60.00                            |
| Item No. 14:                                      |
| Bucket, Clamshell, Capacity: 1.0 CY               |
| Rate Per Hour: \$65.00                            |
| Item No. 15:                                      |
| Bucket, Clamshell, Capacity: 2.5 CY               |
| Rate Per Hour: \$ 95.00                           |
| Item No. 16:                                      |
| Bucket, Clamshell, Capacity: 5.0 CY               |
| Rate Per Hour: \$125.00                           |
| Item No. 17:                                      |
| Bucket, Clamshell, Capacity: 7.5 CY               |
| Rate Per Hour: \$190.00                           |
| Item No. 18:                                      |
| Chain Saw, Bar Length: 16"                        |
| Rate Per Hour: \$10.00                            |
| Item No. 19:                                      |
| Chain Saw, Bar Length: 25"                        |
| Rate Per Hour: \$ 15.00                           |

Item No. 20: Chain Saw Pole, Bar Length: 18" Rate Per Hour: \$\_\_\_\_18.00 Item No. 21: Chipper, Brush, Chipping Capacity: 6", to 35 HP, Trailer-Mounted Rate Per Hour: \$ 30.00 Item No. 22: Chipper, Brush, Chipping Capacity: 12", to 60 HP, Trailer-Mounted Rate Per Hour: \$ 40.00 Item No. 23: Chipper, Brush, Chipping Capacity: 16", to 100 HP, Trailer-Mounted 60.00 Rate Per Hour: \$ Item No. 24: Chipper, Brush, Chipping Capacity: 18", to 125 HP, Trailer-Mounted Rate Per Hour: \$ 65.00 Item No. 25: Chipper, Brush, Chipping Capacity: 18", to 200 HP, Trailer-Mounted Rate Per Hour: \$\_\_\_\_ 80.00 Item No. 26: Chipper, Brush, Chipping Capacity: 19", to 300 HP, Trailer-Mounted 95.00 Rate Per Hour: \$ Item No. 27: Chipper, Brush, Chipping Capacity: 19", to 450 HP, Trailer-Mounted Rate Per Hour: \$ 100.00 Item No. 28: Chipper, Brush, to 650 HP, Trailer-Mounted Rate Per Hour: \$ 145.00 Item No. 29: Crane, Max Lift Capacity: 8 MT, to 80 HP 80.00 Rate Per Hour: \$

| Item No. 30:  |
|---|
| Crane, Max Lift Capacity: 15 MT, to 150 HP            |
| Rate Per Hour: \$175.00                               |
| Item No. 31:  |
| Crane, Max Lift Capacity: 27 MT, to 200 HP            |
| Rate Per Hour: \$280.00                               |
| Item No. 32:  |
| Crane, Max Lift Capacity: 45 MT, to 300 HP            |
| Rate Per Hour: \$350.00                               |
| Item No. 33:  |
| Crane, Max Lift Capacity: 70 MT, to 350 HP            |
| Rate Per Hour: \$420.00                               |
| Item No. 34:  |
| Crane, Max Lift Capacity: 110 MT, to 450 HP           |
| Rate Per Hour: \$500.00                               |
| Item No. 35:  |
| Crane, Truck Mounted, Max Lift Capacity: 17,600 lbs.  |
| Rate Per Hour: \$150.00                               |
| Item No. 36:  |
| Crane, Truck Mounted, Max Lift Capacity: 33,000 lbs.  |
| Rate Per Hour: \$_250.00                              |
| ltem No. 37:  |
| Crane, Truck Mounted, Max Lift Capacity: 60,000 lbs.  |
| Rate Per Hour: \$300.00                               |
| Item No. 38:  |
| Crane, Truck Mounted, Max Lift Capacity: 120,000 lbs. |
| Rate Per Hour: \$500.00                               |
| Item No. 39:  |
| Forklift, Capacity: 6,000 lbs., to 60 HP              |
| Rate Per Hour: \$ 25.00                               |
|   |

| Item No. 40:   |
|--|
| Forklift, Capacity: 12,000 lbs., to 90 HP                    |
| Rate Per Hour: \$40.00                                       |
| Item No. 41:   |
| Forklift, Capacity: 18,000 lbs., to 140 HP                   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$50.00                                       |
| Item No. 42:   |
| Forklift, Capacity: 50,000 lbs., to 215 HP                   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$70.00                                       |
| Item No. 43:   |
| Loader, Skid Steer, Operating Capacity: 1,000 lbs., to 35 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$125.00                                      |
| Item No. 44:   |
| Loader, Skid Steer, Operating Capacity: 2,000 lbs., to 65 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$125.00                                      |
| Item No. 45:   |
| Loader, Skid Steer, Operating Capacity: 3,000 lbs., to 85 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$125.00                                      |
| Item No. 46:   |
| Loader, Skid Steer, Operating Capacity: 4,000 lbs., to 94 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$125.00                                      |
| Item No. 47:   |
| Loader, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 0.5 CY, to 38 HP             |
| Rate Per Hour: \$95.00                                       |
| Item No. 48:   |
| Loader, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 1 CY, to 60 HP               |
| Rate Per Hour: \$125.00                                      |
| Item No. 49:   |
| Loader, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 2 CY, to 105 HP              |
| 145.00   |

Rate Per Hour: \$\_\_\_\_145.00

```
Bid No.: RFB 2020-02
```

Item No. 50: Loader, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 3 CY, to 152 HP Rate Per Hour: \$ 165.00 Item No. 51: Loader, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 4 CY, to 200 HP Rate Per Hour: \$ 175.00 Item No. 52: Loader, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 5 CY, to 250 HP Rate Per Hour: \$ 185.00 Item No. 53: Loader, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 6 CY, to 305 HP Rate Per Hour: \$ 195.00 Item No. 54: Loader, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 7 CY, to 360 HP Rate Per Hour: \$ 205.00 Item No. 55: Loader, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 8 CY, to 415 HP Rate Per Hour: \$ 225.00 Item No. 56: Loader, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 9 CY, to 470 HP Rate Per Hour: \$\_\_\_\_245.00 Item No. 57: Loader, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 10 CY, to 530 HP Rate Per Hour: \$\_\_\_\_275.00 Item No. 58: Loader-Backhoe, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 0.5 CY, to 40 HP, Loader and Backhoe Bucket Included 50.00 Rate Per Hour: \$ Item No. 59: Loader-Backhoe, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 1 CY, to 70 HP, Loader and Backhoe Bucket Included Rate Per Hour: \$\_\_\_\_60.00

| Item No. 60:   |
|--|
| Loader-Backhoe, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 1.5 CY, to 95 HP, Loader and Backhoe Bucket Included   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$75.00   |
| Item No. 61:   |
| Loader-Backhoe, Wheel, Bucket Capacity: 1.75 CY, to 115 HP, Loader and Backhoe Bucket Included |
| Rate Per Hour: \$95.00   |
| Item No. 62:   |
| Saw, Concrete, Blade Diameter: 14", to 14 HP   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$ 6.00   |
| Item No. 63:   |
| Saw, Concrete, Blade Diameter: 26", to 35 HP   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$12.00   |
| Item No. 64:   |
| Saw, Concrete, Blade Diameter: 48", to 65 HP   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$  |
| Item No. 65:   |
| Sweeper, Pavement, to 110 HP   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$45.00   |
| Item No. 66:   |
| Sweeper, Pavement, to 150 HP   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$55.00   |
| Item No. 67:   |
| Sweeper, Pavement, to 200 HP   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$60.00   |
| Item No. 68:   |
| Trailer, Dump, Capacity: 20 CY   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$35.00   |
| Item No. 69:   |
| Trailer, Dump, Capacity: 30 CY   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$45.00   |

52

| Item No. 70:                                  |
|---|
| Trailer, Dump, Capacity: 40 CY                |
| Rate Per Hour: \$55.00                        |
| Item No. 71:                                  |
| Trailer, Equipment, Capacity: 30 Tons         |
| Rate Per Hour: \$125.00                       |
| Item No. 72:                                  |
| Trailer, Equipment, Capacity: 40 Tons         |
| Rate Per Hour: \$135.00                       |
| Item No. 73:                                  |
| Trailer, Equipment, Capacity: 60 Tons         |
| Rate Per Hour: \$145.00                       |
| Item No. 74:                                  |
| Trailer, Equipment, Capacity: 120 Tons        |
| Rate Per Hour: \$165.00                       |
| Item No. 75:                                  |
| Truck, Dump, Truck Capacity: 8 CY, To 210 HP  |
| Rate Per Hour: \$85.00                        |
| Item No. 76:                                  |
| Truck, Dump, Truck Capacity: 10 CY, To 235 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$95.00                        |
| Item No. 77:                                  |
| Truck, Dump, Truck Capacity: 12 CY, To 255 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$105.00                       |
| Item No. 78:                                  |
| Truck, Dump, Truck Capacity: 18 CY, To 330 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$115.00                       |
| Item No. 79:                                  |
| Truck, Dump, Truck Capacity: 28 CY, To 400 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$125.00                       |

| Item No. 80:   |
|--|
| Truck, Dump, Truck Capacity: 40 CY, To 460 HP                    |
| Rate Per Hour: \$135.00  |
| Item No. 81:   |
| Truck, Dump, Truck Capacity: 50 CY, To 620 HP                    |
| Rate Per Hour: \$145.00  |
| Item No. 82:   |
| Truck, Flatbed, Max Gross Vehicle Weight: 15,000 lbs., To 150 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$45.00   |
| Item No. 83:   |
| Truck, Flatbed, Max Gross Vehicle Weight: 25,000 lbs., To 180 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$65.00   |
| Item No. 84:   |
| Truck, Flatbed, Max Gross Vehicle Weight: 30,000 lbs., To 215 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$80.00   |
| Item No. 85:   |
| Truck, Flatbed, Max Gross Vehicle Weight: 45,000 lbs., To 250 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$85.00   |
| Item No. 86:   |
| Truck, Flatbed, Max Gross Vehicle Weight: 50,000 lbs., To 300 HP |
| Rate Per Hour: \$95.00   |
| Item No. 87:   |
| Truck, Flatbed, Max Gross Vehicle Weight: N/A, To 375 HP         |
| Rate Per Hour: \$115.00  |
| Item No. 88:   |
| Truck, Flatbed, Max Gross Vehicle Weight: N/A, To 450 HP         |
| Rate Per Hour: \$125.00  |
| Item No. 89:   |
| Truck, Pickup, To 130 HP   |
| Rate Per Hour: \$ 25.00  |

| Item No. 90:              |                   |        |
|---------------------------|-------------------|--------|
| Truck, Pickup, To 180 HP  |                   |        |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$ | 30.00  |
| Item No. 91:              |                   |        |
| Truck, Pickup, To 230 HP  |                   |        |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$ | 35.00  |
| Item No. 92:              |                   |        |
| Truck, Pickup, To 280 HP  |                   |        |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$ | 40.00  |
| Item No. 93:              |                   |        |
| Truck, Tractor, To 210 HP |                   |        |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$ | 65.00  |
| Item No. 94:              |                   |        |
| Truck, Tractor, To 265 HP |                   |        |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$ | 75.00  |
| Item No. 95:              |                   |        |
| Truck, Tractor, To 310 HP |                   |        |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$ | 85.00  |
| Item No. 96:              |                   |        |
| Truck, Tractor, To 350 HP |                   |        |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$ | 95.00  |
| Item No. 97:              |                   |        |
| Tub Grinder, To 400 HP    |                   |        |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$ | 100.00 |
| Item No. 98:              |                   |        |
| Tub Grinder, To 500 HP    |                   |        |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$ | 425.00 |
| Item No. 99:              |                   |        |
| Tub Grinder, To 600 HP    |                   |        |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$ | 525.00 |

| Item No. 100:               |                        |                                       |         |
|-----------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------|
| Tub Grinder, To 700 HP      |                        |                                       |         |
|                             | Rate Per Hour: \$      | 600.00                                |         |
| Item No. 101:               |                        |                                       |         |
| Tub Grinder, To 800 HP      |                        |                                       |         |
|                             | Rate Per Hour: \$      | 650.00                                |         |
| Item No. 102:               |                        |                                       |         |
| Tub Grinder, To 900 HP      |                        |                                       |         |
|                             | Rate Per Hour: \$      | 725.00                                |         |
| Item No. 103:               |                        |                                       |         |
| Tub Grinder, To 1,000 HP    |                        |                                       |         |
|                             | Rate Per Hour: \$      | 800.00                                |         |
| Item No. 104:               |                        |                                       |         |
| Light Tower, with 4,500 wa  | tt light and 10kw pov  | ver unit, to 13.5 HP, trailer mounted |         |
|                             | Rate Per Hour: \$      | 45.00                                 |         |
| Item No. 105:               |                        |                                       |         |
| All-Terrain Vehicle, 6-whee | 21                     |                                       |         |
|                             | Rate Per Hour: \$      | 40.00                                 |         |
| Item No. 106:               |                        |                                       |         |
| All-Terrain Vehicle, 4-whee | el – 24", Capacity: 25 | Occ, To 15-17 HP                      |         |
|                             | Rate Per Hour: \$      | 25.00                                 |         |
| Item No. 107:               |                        |                                       |         |
| All-Terrain Vehicle, 4-whee | el – 24", Capacity: 30 | Осс, То 18-20 НР                      |         |
|                             | Rate Per Hour: \$      | 35.00                                 |         |
| Item No. 108:               |                        |                                       |         |
| All-Terrain Vehicle, 4-whee | el – 24", Capacity: 40 | Occ, To 26-28 HP                      |         |
|                             | Rate Per Hour: \$      | 45.00                                 |         |
| Item No. 109:               |                        |                                       |         |
| Graders, Moldboard Size, C  | apacity: 10', To 110   | HP, Includes Rigid and Articulate Eq  | uipment |

Rate Per Hour: \$\_\_\_\_\_55.00

| Item No. 110:             |                          |  |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Graders, Moldboard Size   | e, Capacity: 12', To 150 | HP, Includes Rigid and Articulate Equipment    |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$        | 75.00  |
| Item No. 111:             |                          |  |
| Graders, Moldboard Size   | e, Capacity: 14', To 225 | HP, Includes Rigid and Articulate Equipment    |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$        |  |
| Item No. 112:             |                          |  |
| Powerscreen, 1400         |                          |  |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$        | 210.00   |
| Item No. 113:             |                          |  |
| Powerscreen, 1700         |                          |  |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$        | 220.00   |
| Item No. 114:             |                          |  |
| Powerscreen, 2100         |                          |  |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$        | 230.00   |
| Item No. 115:             |                          |  |
| Stacking Conveyor, 30 x   | 60 Portable Hydraulic,   | Complete Road Package                          |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$        | 75.00  |
| Item No. 116:             |                          |  |
| Water Truck, Tank Capac   | ity: 2500 Gallons, To 1  | 75 HP, Includes pump and rear spray            |
| ~                         | Rate Per Hour: \$        | 75.00  |
| Item No. 117:             |                          |  |
| Water Truck, Tank Capac   | ity: 4000 Gallons, To 2: | 50 HP, Includes pump and rear spray            |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$        | 85.00  |
| Item No. 118:             |                          |  |
| Loader – Tractor Knuckle  | Boom, Model Barko 59     | 95 ML or equal, To 240 HP                      |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$        | 100.00   |
| Item No. 119:             |                          |  |
| Clamshell & Dragline, Cra | awler, Capacity: 149,99  | 9 lbs., To 235 HP, Bucket not included in rate |
|                           | Rate Per Hour: \$        | 450.00 (10 Hour Minimum)                       |

| Item No. 120: | Item | No. | 120: |
|---------------|------|-----|------|
|---------------|------|-----|------|

| Clamshell & Dragline, C  | rawler, Capacity: 250,000 lbs., To 520 HP, Bucket not included in rate |
|--------------------------|--|
|                          | Rate Per Hour: \$550.00 (10 Hour Minimum)                              |
| Item No. 121:            |  |
| Clamshell & Dragline, T  | ruck, To 240 HP, Bucket not included in rate                           |
|                          | Rate Per Hour: \$275.00 (10 Hour Minimum)                              |
|                          |  |
| Other Equipment - Defin  | e other Equipment that may be required and the hourly rate to provide. |
| Item No. 122:            |  |
| Equipment Description:   | Vessel 0'-30' (Includes Captain)                                       |
|                          | Rate Per Hour: \$ 265.00   |
| Item No. 123:            |  |
| Equipment Description:   | Vessel 30'-45' (Includes Captain)                                      |
|                          | Rate Per Hour: \$315.00  |
| Item No. 124:            |  |
| Equipment Description: _ |  |
|                          | Rate Per Hour: \$  |
| Item No. 125:            |  |
| Equipment Description: _ |  |
|                          | Rate Per Hour: \$  |
| Item No. 126:            |  |
| Equipment Description: _ |  |
|                          | Rate Per Hour: \$  |
| Item No. 127:            |  |
| Equipment Description: _ |  |
|                          | Rate Per Hour: \$  |
| Item No. 128:            |  |
| Equipment Description: _ |  |
| 61                       | Rate Per Hour: \$  |